

## Freedom of Information request 1488-18

- 1. How many student officers are currently in the initial training, from day 1 to being sworn in. Please Breakdown using the officers division.
- 2. How many prospective officers/applicants are currently awaiting a start date l.e. in talent pool, please breakdown using divisions.
- 3. If any, intakes planned from November 2018 until November 2019? If intakes are divisional then please breakdown using this.
- 4. In the last 3 years, how many prospective intakes have been cancelled prior to starting and why?
- 5. How many officers/applicants have been within the talent pool for over a year?

#### RESPONSE

#### Question 1

Officers are sworn in on day one. We are therefore answering on the assumption that the information requested is the total number of officers currently at any stage of initial training prior to passing out. The answer for this is as follows:

B-Division – 66

C-Division – 12

D-Division – 11

Question 2

B-Division - 57

C-Division – 194

D-Division – 17

### Question 3

This has yet to be confirmed for this period of time. Intakes are generally mixed rather than divisional.

Question 4

Information not held.

# Question 5

B-Division – 13

C-Division – 30

D-Division – 0